Illinois law.
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Section 1246.10 Qualification for Licensure

a)	An applicant may apply for licensure as an electrologist by filing an application on forms provided by the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation-Division of Professional Regulation (Division).  For individuals who wish to apply under the grandfather provision, the application shall be postmarked no later than February 22, 2006 and shall include:

1)	A complete work history documenting employment as an electrologist;

2)	Verification that the applicant has received compensation for practicing electrology for a period of 3 years.  This may be in the form of affidavits from at least 3 clients or business owners who can attest to applicant's practicing electrology for compensation;  

3)	Proof of one of the following:

A)	Current board certification by the American Electrology Association as a Certified Professional Electrologist (CPE) or Clinical Certified Electrologist (CCE) or certification from any other organization approved by the Division; or

B)	Completion of 30 hours of continuing education in electrology as set forth in Section 1246.70; and

4)	the required fee set forth in Section 1246.30.

b)	Individuals applying for licensure as an electrologist, except for those qualified under the grandfather provision, shall file an application with the Division, on forms provided by the Division, that the applicant has:

1)	Completed 600 hours in the study of electrology over a period of not less than 16 weeks nor more than 2 consecutive years at a program approved by the Division.  If an applicant completed a program before December 31, 2003, the program may be less than 600 hours if it is approved by the Division; and

2)	Successfully completed the IBEC (International Board of Electrology Certification) examination.

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 18815, effective November 4, 2005)
